material financial assets and financial liabilities toGroup’sThe following table summarises the sensitivity of the
interest rate risk and foreign exchange risk after allowing for the impact of effective hedging arrangements.

The effect of a +/- 1% shift in interest rates has been selected for interest rate sensitivity as it represents the
approximate historical 12 month movement in the yield of the six month Australian bank bill rate. The interest
rate sensitivity for floating rate instruments assumes expected cash flows to be received will fluctuate with
interest rate movements. The interest rate sensitivity for fixed rate instruments assumes that the value of the
security fluctuates with external interest rate changes.

The impact of a +/- 10% movement in foreign exchange rates has been selected for foreign currency
sensitivity. In the current financial year, the Australian Dollar (AUD) appreciated 1.75% against the US Dollar
(USD) and depreciated 9.03% against the British Pound Sterling (GBP) and 2.60% against the Euro (EUR).

A sensitivity of 10% was selected as it represents the foreign exchange movement over a 12 month period in
view of the longer term historical volatility.

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk

-1.0% +1.0% -10.0% +10.0%

2014

Carrying
Value
$'000

Profit/(loss)
$'000

Profit/(loss)
$'000

Profit/(loss)
$'000

Profit/(loss)
$'000

Financial assets:

Cash and cash equivalents 9,790 (98) 98 300 (246)
Receivables 380 - - - -
Securities 39,539 (356) 356 3,956 (3,236)

Financial liabilities:
Payables (152) - - - -

Total increase/(decrease) 49,861 (454) 454 4,256 (3,482)

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk

-1.0% +1.0% -10.0% +10.0%

2013

Carrying
Value
$'000

Profit/(loss)
$'000

Profit/(loss)
$'000

Profit/(loss)
$'000

Profit/(loss)
$'000

Financial assets:
Cash and cash equivalents 32,113 (321) 321 180 (147)
Receivables 438 - - - -
Securities 37,246 (342) 342 2,373 (1,941)

Financial liabilities:
Payables 18,855 - - - -

Total increase/(decrease) 88,652 (663) 663 2,553 (2,088)

39

Hastings High Yield Fund
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

30 June 2014For the year ended
(continued)

21 Related party transactions

Responsible entity

Limited.Hastings Funds ManagementisHastings High Yield FundofResponsible EntityThe

The immediate parent entity of Hastings Funds Management Limited is Hastings Management Pty Limited.

The ultimate parent entity of Hastings Management Pty Limited is Westpac Banking Corporation (Westpac).

and its related entities during the year are detailedResponsible EntityTransactions between the Group and the
below:

• Responsible Entity management fee expense: $273,841 (2013 - $656,654)